
From: Howard Grey <  
Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2019 8:57 PM 
To: Rep. John Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Grier Hopkins <Rep.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Hannan <Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Ivy Spohnholz <Rep.Ivy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. 
David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher 
<Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Rasmussen <Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov> 
Subject: Jason Brune Support for ADEC Commissioner 
 
I have known Jason Brune, the nominee for EPA Commissioner, for many years and can attest to his 
work ethic, honesty, wide Alaskan experience and ability to work with others  in a professional 
manner.  I can think of no other person better qualified to serve as ADEC Commissioner. His  biology 
background combined with previous managerial experience will be a valuable asset to ADEC. 
I urge your committee’s approval of Jason Brune for this position. 
Thank you, 
Howard J. Grey  
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